Legal Heir(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor,
the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of
Changanacherry II Branch of the Canara Bank.will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is",
and " Whatever there is" on 31.10.2025 , for recovery of Rs 6p7,750.77 @upees Six Lakh Twenty
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and Seventy Seven Paise Only) as on 30.09.2025 plus
interest, legal expenses and cost due to Changanacherry II Branch of Canara Bank from Mrs.
Rasheeda Beevi (Borrower and Mortgager) 2. Mr. Shamsar Pasha (Guarantor)

The reserve price will be Rs 5,50,000 /- @upees Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Only ) and the eamest
money deposit will be Rs 55,000 /-(Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Only). The Eamest Money Deposit
shall be deposited on or before 31.10.2025 , 1.00 PM.

All that part and parcel of land and building in 1.10 Ares of Land situated in Re SyNo 10/13
in Block No 34 Vazhapally East Village Changanassery Taluk Kottayam Dist in the name of

[...]

Secured Creditor
Canara Bank, Changanacherry II

2 Name and Address of the
Borrower(s)/
Guarantor(s) /Legal Heir(s)

Sri Shamsar Pasha (Guarantor)
Puthuparambit Shan Manzi[,
Nerchapara,
Changanacherry P O,
Kottayam 686101

3 Total liabilities as on
30.09.2025

Rs 627,750,77 (Rupees Six Lakh Twenty Seven
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and Seventy
Seven Paise Only)

4 (a) Mode of Auction E-Auction
(b) Details of Auction service

provider
The service provider BAAIIKIYET (M/s PSB
Alliance h/t. Ltd), (Contact No,
7 0 466123 45 I 635 49 I 0l 7 2 I
829 1220220 t98922 r9848/8 1 602 0505 r,